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PARTY OF RECORD
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)419-5908
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:DON.WATH EN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY
KINGERY, JEANNE W
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
155 E BROAD ST
SUITE 2020
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1334
Fax:(614) 222-1337
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
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CASE NUMBER: 21-0618-GA-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION: DUKE ENERGY OHIO’S CAPITAL EXPENDITURE PROGRAM (CEP) RIDER
DATE OF SERVICE: 11/22/2021
DOCUMENT^IGNED ON: 11 ! 3^2 !

*Donoughe, Regan
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(330)242-1011
Emaikregan.donoughe@igs.com

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4342
Fax:513-287-4386
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com
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BETTERTON, EVAN
IGS ENERGY
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Fax:614-659-5073
EmaiI:EVAN.BETTERTON@IGS.COM

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

♦Crocker, Nicci Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

♦Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Service Notice For Case: 21-0618-GA-RDR

Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Columbus,OH 43205
Phone:(614) 466-7757
Email:nicci.crocker@puc.state.oh.us

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.Ohio.gov

♦Klaes, Tracy M. Mrs.
Blue Ridge Consulting Services, Inc. 
114 Knightsridge Rd
Travelers Rest,SC 29690
Phone:(864) 420-4922
Fax:864-836-9628
Email:tklaes@blueridgecs.com

♦Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386



11/22/21, 11:21 AM

none

none

none

none

none

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

3/4

D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

OLIKER. JOSEPH E
IGS ENERGY
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

PARTY OF RECORD
INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
EmaiUOE.OLIKER@IGS.COM

BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
EmaiI:AMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287^320
Fax:(513) 287-4385
Emaihrocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com

♦King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

♦Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287-4385

Service Notice For Case: 21-0618-GA-RDR 
Emaihdianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

♦Alien, Bethany 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:(614)659-5384

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
EmaihKelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000 
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Nugent, Michael

♦Michael, William J.

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
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OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
BRUCE WESTON
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(6I4) 659-5000
Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

11/22/21,11:21 AM

EmaikMICH AEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,Ohio 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Emaikmichael.nugent@igs.com

65 East State Street
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 21-0616-GA-RDR

Emaikbethany.allen@igs.com


